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Technical Parameterscmsy

Bow-type Drop Cable for
Duct (GJYXFHA)

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
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: : GJYXFHA-1Xn 1 i 42 200/600 2000 10D/20D

The optical fibre unit is positioned in the center. Two parallel Fibre Reinforced Plastics (FRP) are placed at the

: F i ; al o ; A . GJYXFHA-2Xn 2 i 42 200/600 2000 10D/20D
two sides. After an aluminum polyethylene laminate (APL) moisture barrier is applied, the cable is completed with
ablack or color LSZH sheath. Finally, the cable is completed with PE sheath. . - .
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© Special low-bend-sensitivity fibre provides high bandwidth and excellent communication transmission

Optical Characteristics sy

proper Attenuation
HEES RS, R EANEE, EENEEREY Fiber Type 3] Effective Mode 10 Gbit/s Ethernet  Minimum
© Two parallel FRP strength members ensure good performance of crush resistance to protect the fibre FeLF ey 1310/1550nm 850/1300nm OFL Bandwidth Link Length Bend Radius
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;}_' © Simplestructure, light weightand high practicability Condition Valiia Value Valiie Value
> AsmES, BRE, kAR &4 HRAIE BAE R @A 850/1300nm 850nm 850nm /
= © Novel flute design, easily strip and splice, simplify the installation and maintenance :
NN, BE, HEES, ik BN Lén{;lt dB/km dB/km dB/km dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km m mm

© Low smoke, zero halogen and flame retardant sheath
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O PEsheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiation G657A1 0.36/0.22  0.5/0.4 - - - - - 10
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© APL moisture barrier
FEEHAPLISEE

Structure Drandne -«

Structure Drawing
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